MR 10.83.98		10-30)-1 99 8		
PRM PTO-1595 lev 6-93) MB No . 1-0011 (exp 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	RECOR	, tenter tien main anni	63328		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Paterits and T	radelparks: Pi	ease record the attach	ed original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert M. Tineri Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XIX No		WEIGH OF THE PARTY	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies	ated
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: P.O. Box 9300		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440		
□ Other			Ony	Otale	4-11
Execution Date: October 7, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C	Yes ⊠ Xio
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,380	Addi	tional numbers at	B. Patent No , tached? O Yes <u>XX</u> No	o.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Timothy E. Levstik, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
10/F7/1998 WPEOPLES 00000017 09081380 01 FC:561 tch, Even, Tabin & Flannery			XM Authorized to be charged to deposit account Only if check is improper.		
Street Address 135 So			8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
Suite	900		06	5-1135	
City: Chicago S	late: <u>IL</u> Zi	IP: <u>6060</u> 3	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Timothy E. Levst Name of Person Signing	ik	// une	nation is true and co	10 3	opy is a true copy o
	Total number				′ ` Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

WE, RITA M. DELRUE, of Minnetonka, County of Hennepin, and State of Minnesota; PHILLIP LAWRENCE FISCHER, of Minneapolis, County of Hennepin, and State of Minnesota; and ROBERT M. TINERI, of Greenville, County of Washington, and State of Mississippi, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, of P.O. Box 9300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR THE REDUCTION OF MICROBIAL LEVEL IN CEREAL AND LEGUME PRODUCTS

signed by us contemporaneously with our execution of this Assignment; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

, 199	3
	Rita M. Delrue
, 199	3
,	Phillip L. Fischer
	-
<u>10-7-95</u> , 199	3 /1/4 m /25
	Robert M. Tineri

59170

State of	SS
County of)	55
appeared RITA M. DELRUE, personal there were duly sworn by me, a	at before me in the County of personally onally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof.
, 1998	No. 10 and 10 an
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
State of) County of)	SS
appeared PHILLIP L. FISCHER, and there were duly sworn by that the foregoing assignment	at before me in the County of, personally personally known by me, who then me, and under oath acknowledged was duly signed, sealed and appearing at the foot thereof.
, 1998	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
State of TENNESSEE) County of SHELBY	SS
and there were duly sworn by a that the foregoing assignment delivered by them on the date	appearing at the foot thereof.
<u>OCTOBER 7</u> , 1998	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8-27-02
59170	-2-

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0652